(Page 1 of 2)
State of California
AIR RESOURCES BOARD
EXECUTIVE ORDER A-21-46
Relating to Certification of New Heavy-Duty Motor Vehicle Engines
CUMMINS ENGINE COMPANY, INC.
Pursuant to the authority vested in the Air Resources Board by Sections 43100,
43102, and 43103 of the Health and Safety Code; and
Pursuant to the authority vested in the undersigned by Sections 39515 and
39516 of the Health and Safety Code and Executive Order G-45-3;
IT IS ORDERED AND RESOLVED: That the following Cummins Engine Company, Inc.
1988 model-year diesel engines are certified for use in motor vehicles with a
manufacturer's gross vehicle weight rating (GVWR) over 8,500 pounds:
Engine. Family
Displacement
Cubic Inches (Liters)
Exhaust Emission Control Systems
(Special Features)
JCE0855FAA3 855 Smoke Puff Limiter
(093E)
(14)
[Diesel Injection - Direct)
Turbocharger)
Intercooler)
JCE0855F ZA9 / 855 (14) Smoke Puff Limiter
(093J) (Diesel Injection - Direct)
(Turbocharger)
(Intercooler )
JCE061 1FAAO 671 (10 Smoke Puff Limiter
(343C) (Diesel Injection - Direct)
Turbocharger)
(Intercooler )
JCE0239EAA4 239 (3.9) Smoke Puff Limiter
(382 (Diesel Injection - Direct)
(Turbocharger)
JCE0359EAA9 359 (5.9) Smoke Puff Limiter
(402) (Diesel Injection - Direct)
(Turbocharger)
JCE0505EAA2 505 (8.3 ) Smoke Puff Limiter
(412) (Diesel Injection - Direct)
Turbocharger)
Engine models and codes are listed on attachments.
CUMMINS ENGINE COMPANY, INC. EXECUTIVE ORDER A-21-46

E.O. # A-21-46
Page 1 of 1
19 88 AIR RESOURCES BOARD SUPPLEMENTAL DATA SHEET
HEAVY-DUTY DIESEL ENGINES HHOD
Manufacturer Cummins Engine Company, Inc. Engine Family _JCE0855FAA3 (093E)
Liter (CID) 14 (855) Eng. Type Inline 6
Emission Control Sys. and (Special Features) SPL, (DID, TC)(IC) AFC/ ASA
Fuel
Injection
Maximum
Pump Injector Maximum Rated
Rated HP
Fuel Rate Fuel Rate
Engine Mfr . Mfr. mm/stroke Torque mm/stroke
Model Part Number Part Number at RPM (1Ds/Hr ) at RPM (1bs/Hr )
NTC-350 Cummins Cummins 350 @1800 189 (115) 1200@1300 221 (97)
CPL0840 3037216
3034873 3059424
350 @2100 172 (122 120081360 221 (97)
3034874
NTC-315 Same Same 315@1700 178 (103) 1150@1300 208 (91)
CPL0838
ate of Issue
Revisions:
030 186
E.0.#A-21- 46
Page 1 of 1
1988 AIR RESOURCES BOARD SUPPLEMENTAL DATA SHEET
HEAVY-DUTY DIESEL ENGINES HHOD
Manufacturer Cummins Engine Company, Inc. Engine Family _JCE0855FZA9 (093J)
Liter (CID) _ 14 (855) Eng. Type Inline 6
Emission Control Sys. and (Special Features) STC (DID, TC)
Fuel
Injection Maximum
Pump Injector Maximum Fuel Rate Rated Fuel Rate
Engine Mfr . Mfr . Rated HP mm/stroke Torque mm/stroke
Model Part Number Part Number at RPM ( 1bs/Hr ) at RPM ( Ibs/Hr )
NTC-400 Cummins Cummins 400@1800 221 (134) 1325@1300 251 (110)
CPL0827 3037216 3053765 400@2100 201 (142) 1325@1300 251 (110)
3034873 3059960
21739 3062150
NTC-365 Same Same 365@1800 201 (122) 1325@1300 251 (110)
CPL0827
()NTC-444 Same
CPL 09 0
3058852 444@2100